the Eenvironmental Rreview and Ppreservation Bboard shall not apply to 7
replacement equipment if existing screening is in place and found sufficient 8
by the Planning Director. 9

10

***11

(W) Solar Requirements.12

(1) Applicability. All new construction of single-family residences with living 13
area greater than one thousand one hundred (1,100) square feet, townhouses, 14
and any multi-story residential building where a section of roof can be 15
reasonably allocated, as determined by the Director of the Building 16
Department or the Planning and Zoning Department, to a separately metered 17